Data Sheet
Broadcom ASCKCW00-Nxxxxxxxx01-DS102
February 24, 2025
Overview
The Broadcom® ASCKCW00 surface-mount LEDs use
InGaN chips in a small-form-factor DFN-2 package. The
LEDs are designed with high-reliability performance to work
under a wide range of environmental conditions. The small-

4
ASCKCW00-Nxxxxxxxx01 Data Sheet 1608 DFN-2 Surface-Mount LED
Part Numbering System
Part Number Example
ASCKCW00-NU4W3J1M301
A S C K C W 0 0 - N x1 x2 x3 x4 x5 x6 x7 x8 0 1
Code Description Option
x1 x2 Minimum Intensity Bin
See Intensity Bin Limits (CAT).
x3 x4 Maximum Intensity Bin
x5 x6 x7 x8 Color Bins F1H3 Bin F1, F2, F3, G1, G2, G3, H1, H2, H3
J1M3 Bin J1, J2, J3, K1, K2, K3, L1, L2, L3, M1, M2, M3
N1Q3 Bin N1, N2, N3, P1, P2, P3, Q1, Q2, Q3
x1 x2 : U4 – Minimum intensity bin U4
x3 x4 : W3 – Maximum intensity bin W3
x5 x6 x7 x8 : J1M3 – Color bins J1, J2, J3, K1, K2, K3, L1, L2, L3, M1, M2, M3
Bin Information
Intensity Bin Limits (CAT)
Tolerance = ±12%
Forward Voltage Bin Limits (VF)
Tolerance = ±0.1V
Bin ID
Luminous Intensity, IV (mcd)
Min. Max.
U3 450 525
U4 525 613
U5 613 715
V3 715 832
V4 832 967
V5 967 1125
W3 1125 1320
Bin ID
Forward Voltage, VF (V)
Min. Max.
F04 2.6 2.8
F05 2.8 3.0
F06 3.0 3.2
F07 3.2 3.4
Broadcom ASCKCW00-Nxxxxxxxx01-DS102
5
ASCKCW00-Nxxxxxxxx01 Data Sheet 1608 DFN-2 Surface-Mount LED
Color Bin Limits (BIN)
Tolerance = ±0.01
Bin
ID
Chromaticity
Coordinates Bin
ID
Chromaticity
Coordinates Bin
ID
Chromaticity
Coordinates Bin
ID
Chromaticity
Coordinates Bin
ID
Chromaticity
Coordinates
x y x y x y x y x y
F1 0.2498 0.2053 H1 0.2700 0.2361 K1 0.2898 0.2664 M1 0.3113 0.2992 P1 0.3339 0.3336
0.2597 0.2204 0.2797 0.2509 0.3007 0.2830 0.3219 0.3154 0.3465 0.3530
0.2682 0.2146 0.2861 0.2427 0.3045 0.2717 0.3231 0.3008 0.3447 0.3347
0.2589 0.2000 0.2775 0.2292 0.2950 0.2568 0.3138 0.2862 0.3335 0.3172
F2 0.2402 0.2108 H2 0.2624 0.2431 K2 0.2848 0.2757 M2 0.3090 0.3108 P2 0.3341 0.3472
0.2509 0.2264 0.2733 0.2590 0.2971 0.2935 0.3209 0.3281 0.3479 0.3673
0.2597 0.2204 0.2797 0.2509 0.3007 0.2830 0.3219 0.3154 0.3465 0.3530
0.2498 0.2053 0.2700 0.2361 0.2898 0.2664 0.3113 0.2992 0.3339 0.3336
F3 0.2269 0.2185 H3 0.2520 0.2527 K3 0.2780 0.2883 M3 0.3060 0.3266 P3 0.3345 0.3654
0.2388 0.2348 0.2646 0.2700 0.2922 0.3077 0.3196 0.3451 0.3498 0.3863
0.2509 0.2264 0.2733 0.2590 0.2971 0.2935 0.3209 0.3281 0.3479 0.3673
0.2402 0.2108 0.2624 0.2431 0.2848 0.2757 0.3090 0.3108 0.3341 0.3472
G1 0.2597 0.2204 J1 0.2797 0.2509 L1 0.3007 0.2830 N1 0.3219 0.3154 Q1 0.3465 0.3530